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July 21, 1997

Edward Frye
Environmental Affairs
UCAR
11709 Madison Avenue
Lakowood, OH 44101

SUBJECT: SCOPING SURVEY AT THE FORMER NATIONAL CARBON COMPANY
FACILITY AT 11709 MADISON AVENUE, LAKEWOOD, OH (NRC
REPORT NO. 040-02692/97001(DNMS))

Dear Mr. Frye:

On July 2,1997, the NRC conducted a scoping survey and inspection at your UCAR facility
at Lakewood, Ohio. The enclosed inspection report presents the results of that survey and
inspection.

Your facility was formerly operated by National Carbon Company, which was licensed
by the U.S. Atomic Energy Commission (AEC) to use uranium and/or thorium in the
manufacture of carbon rods for reactors under License Nos. SMB-0366, C-04098, and
C-04837 from 1959 through 1964. During a review of the files for these licenses we
determined that there were no documented closeout radiation surveys conducted to
determine that the residual radioactivity on your site from the former operations was within
the NRC guidelines for unrestricted release. Therefore, a scoping radiation survey was
conducted at your site to ensure the residual radioactivity was within our guidelines. Based
on the results of our scoping survey, the NRC has determined that your facilities do not
have residual radioactive material in excess of the NRC unrestricted release guidelines, and
we have no further regulatory concerns regarding your facility,

in accordance with 10 CFR 2.790 of the NRC's " Rules of Practice," a copy of this letter and
the enclosure wil! be placed in the NRC Public Document Room (PDR).
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Should you have any questions regarding the inspection, please do not hesitate to contact
Mr. Ed Kulzer at (630) 829-9875.

Sincerely,

Original Signed by

Roy J. Caniano, Acting Director
Division of Nuclear Materials Safety

License Nos. SMB-00366 (Terminated)
C-04098 (Terminated)
C-04837 (Terminated)

Docket No. 040-02692 (Terminated)

Enclosure: Inspection Report
No. 040-02692/97001(DNMS)

cc w/ encl: R. Vandegrift, Ohio Department of Health

bec w/ encl: J. Hickey, NMSS
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